IPS Academy, Institute of Business Management and Research, Indore (NAAC A++ Accredited, An UGC Autonomous institute Affiliated to Devi Ahilya University Indore)

## **Governing Body**

- 1. Mr. Yogendra Jain, Chairman, Governing Body, IPS Academy, IBMR, Indore.
- 2. Ar. Achal Choudhary, Member, Governing Body, IPS Academy, IBMR, Indore
- 3. Mrs. Kumudini Choudhary, Member, Governing Body, IPS Academy, IBMR, Indore
- 4. Mrs. Urmila Jain, Member, Governing Body, IPS Academy, IBMR, Indore
- 5. Ms. Nidhi Jain, Member, Governing Body, IPS Academy, IBMR, Indore
- 6. Mr. Nishit Jain, Member, Governing Body, IPS Academy, IBMR, Indore
- 7. Dr. P.K. Singh, Director, IIM Trichy, (Educationist Nominated by the Management)
- 8. Dr. Sangeeta Jain, Director, IMS, DAVV Indore. (Nominated by the university).
- 9. Dr. Kiran Bala Saluja, Additional Director of Higher Education, Indore Division, Indore. (Nominated by the State Government)
- 10. Dr. Vivek Singh Kushwaha, Director, IPS Academy, IBMR, Indore
- 11. Dr. C. K. Goyal, Professor, IPS Academy, IBMR. Indore.
- 12. Dr. Satyakam Dube, Professor, IPS Academy, IBMR. Indore.